PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Waterford Crystal Limited	08/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WWRD Ireland IPCO LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D517865
Patent Number:	D514888
Patent Number:	D513375
Patent Number:	D514368
Patent Number:	D545489
Patent Number:	D515871
Patent Number:	D522405
Patent Number:	D541109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)308-4844 **Phone**: 2123084411

Email: trademark@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

PATENT

REEL: 027344 FRAME: 0814

0.00 D51/865

Address Line 1: F.D.R. Station
Address Line 2: P.O, Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 307198.0182

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria A. Scungio

Total Attachments: 2

source=Waterford Crystal Limited Design Patent Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=Waterford Crystal Limited Design Patent Assignment Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027344 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENTS

WHEREAS, Waterford Crystal Limited (in receivership) ("Waterford Crystal"), an Irish company, with a place of business at Kilbarry, Waterford, Ireland, is the registered propietor of the U.S. Design Patents on the attached schedule;

WHEREAS, WWRD Ireland IPCO LLC ("WWRD"), a Delaware corporation, located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, is desirous of acquiring rights in and to the Design Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Waterford Crystal does hereby assign unto WWRD all right, title and interest in and to the Design Patents, together with all accrued causes of action for infringement or misappropriation thereof, and the right to sue and collect therefor, with effect from March 26, 2009.

Dated: 31 Provest , 2011

WATERFORD CRYSTAL LIMITED (in receivership)

By: Dand C

Name: David Carson

Title: Receiver, acting as agent without personal liability

PATENT REEL: 027344 FRAME: 0816 Registered Design Schedule

	Reg. No.	
	D517865 .	
	D514888	
	D513375	
	D514368	
	D545489	
	D515871	
	D522405	
	D541109	

PATENT REEL: 027344 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 12/06/2011